

— and on 4/c bill.

Sch. XLV Form No. 134 **13**

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
① NW- Construction of road from NH 23 to (Bhawaniapur) road to near Mr. Harshad's house to Mai Ashan Koyani's house under survey. (4m).					
② Agency - Utkarsh Arunel Builders PVT. LTD. At - Krishna Nagar, Mohani East Chhamban.					
③ Agreement No - SBD 21/2019-2020.					
④ Date of work order - 26/12/2019					
⑤ Date of completion of work - 25.12.2020.					
⑥ Items of work done.					
① WBM grading - 3.					
Providing, laying, spreading & Compacting stone aggregate of screen size.					
$2 \times 5 \times 30 \times 0.375 \times 0.075 = 8.43 \text{ m}^3$ $2 \times 7 \times 0.375 \times 0.075 = 2.1875 \text{ m}^3$					

Sch XLV-Form No 134

16

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(1/1) Construction of Working bench width 12 ft. Qty - 1.057 Km.					
@ Rs 4074 = 440/Km — Rs 4307 = 10					
(2/2) Construction of Reference pillar. Qty - 1.057 km.					
@ Rs 1874 = 650/km — Rs 1982 = 10					
(3/3) clearing & grubbing of road land. Qty - 0.317 hectare.					
@ Rs 47,496 = 70/hect — Rs 15,690 = 10					
(4/6) Construction of embankment Qty - 1562.456 M ³ @ Rs 175 = 110/m ³ — Rs 2,72,650 = 10					
(5/8) Construction of GSB. Qty - 236.97 M ³ @ Rs 2896 = 70/m ³ — Rs 6,86,450 = 10					
(6/9) WBM go III. Qty - 168.74 M ³ vide P (09) Qty - 125.195 M ³ vide P (13) 293.93 M³ 103896 @ 2 = 207792 @ Rs 3534 = 690/m ³ — Rs 5,96,443 = 10					
(7/15) E/W in excavation in feet Qty - 58.24 M ³ vide P (09) Qty - 12.60 M ³ vide P (15) 70.84 M ³ @ Rs 260 = 590/m ³ — Rs 18,460 = 10					
(8/16) Brick flat soleing Qty - 36.40 m ²					
Continuation @ Rs 278 = 180/m ² — Rs 10,126 = 10					
C.O. Rs 16,77,767 = 10					

C.O. R51 L N7 M L T - -

Scanned by Ca

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(9/17) Providing pcc m ₁₀					
Qty - 8.26 m ³					
@ Rs 6052 = 820/m ³ - Rs 49,996=00					
(10/13) Brick masonry in foundation.					
Qty - 37.17 m ³					
@ Rs 5550 = 66/m ³ - Rs 2,06,318=00					
(11/19) Brick masonry in sub-structure.					
Qty - 13.13 m ³					
@ Rs 5782 = 180/m ³ - Rs 75,920=00					
(12/22) Supply & placing of					
14430 bar.					
Qty - 0.535156 m ³					
@ Rs 57,032 = 85/m ³ - Rs 30,227=00					
(13/20) RCC in sub-structure.					
Qty - 3.74 m ³					
@ Rs 6556 = 610/m ³ - Rs 24,519=00					
(14/21) Providing RCC in sub-structure.					
Qty - 3.31 m ³					
@ Rs 7501 = 38/m ³ - Rs 24,830=00					
(15/23) Brick masonry					
Qty - 0.989 m ³					
@ Rs 5743 = 13/m ³ - Rs 5680=00					
(16/24) Plastering in c.m. (1:1)					
Qty - 27.18 m ²					
@ Rs 175 = 840/m ² - Rs 4779=00					
Continuation					
Total Rs 20,29,336=00					

Sch. XLV-Form No 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(17/25) Back filling					
		Qty - 13.24 m ³			
@ Rs 638 = 49/m ³ - Rs 8454 = 10					
(18/26) providing weep holes.					
		Qty - 20 nos			
@ Rs 111 = 48/20 - Rs 2230 = 0					
(19/27) Draining sand -					
		Qty - 2 nos.			
@ Rs 831 = 840/20 - Rs 1664 = 10					
(20/33) providing & fixing					
minimum hydraulic board					
		Qty - 2 nos			
@ Rs 11,117 = 600/11 - Rs 22,235 = 0					
(21/40) prime coat with bitumen emulsion (SS ₁)					
		Qty - 33 3649.05 m ²			
@ Rs 40 = 35/m ² - Rs 1,49,429 = 0					
(22/11) Tack coat with bitumen emulsion (RS)					
		Qty - 3649.05 m ²			
@ Rs 13 = 88/m ² - Rs 50,449 = 0					
(23/12) Mix Seal Surfacing Type (B)					
		Qty 3649.05 m ²			
@ Rs 200 = 25/m ² - Rs 7,30,722 = 0					
(24/28) providing First Class (Type B) bedding					
		Qty - 2.25 m ³			
@ Rs 897 = 32/m ³ - Rs 894 = 10					

Continuation

C.R. Rs 29,95,613 = 00

B.F. Rs 29,95,613 = 0

Sch. XLV-Form No.13419

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(25/30)		providing & laying			
		1200 mm wide			
		300 mm			
		Qty - 30.00 m.			
(26/13)		Construction of			26,907 = 0
		Cement concrete			
		parapet.			
		Qty - 274.20 m ³			
		@ Rs 7248 = 371 m ²			Rs 19,88,155 = 0
					Rs 50,10,675 = 0
		Add 10% Labour Contn			Rs 5453201 = 0
		Add 10% G.T.			Rs 50107 = 0
					Rs 5453201 = 0
					Rs 6,01,281 = 0
					Rs 6,01,281 = 0
					Rs 6162117 = 0
		Less 21% Deduct			Rs 129410 = 0
		Deduct previous payment			Rs 6149177 = 0
					Rs 21,28,155 = 0
					Rs 35,33,908 = 0
					Rs 4021022 = 0
		Qty			
		23.12.2020			
		in			